

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2008-0068

File ID: 2008-0068 Type: Purchase Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 02/08/2008

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: RCOC agreement for traffic signal upgrade at Old

Perch/Avon Road. Total Cost with a 5% contingency

of \$40,950.00.

Title label: Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Blanket Purchase Order/Traffic Signal

Maintenance Participation Agreement for the Avon Road and Old Perch Road Traffic Signal Improvement Project in the amount not-to-exceed \$40,950.00; Road Commission for Oakland

County, Waterford, MI

Notes: Road Commission for Oakland County

2420 Pontiac Lake Road Waterford, MI 48328

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.doc ,RCOC Brochure.pdf ,LTAP

Article.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	02/25/2008					

Text of Legislative File 2008-0068

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Blanket Purchase Order/Traffic Signal Maintenance Participation Agreement for the Avon Road and Old Perch Road Traffic Signal Improvement Project in the amount not-to-exceed \$40,950.00; Road Commission for Oakland County, Waterford, MI

Body

Whereas there currently exists a traffic signal on Avon Road at its intersection with Old Perch Road with signal indications for all approach legs; and

Whereas the City of Rochester Hills, after a traffic investigation, has determined that a traffic signal modernization is necessary to improve traffic safety at the intersection of Avon Road and Old Perch Road; and

Whereas, the Road Commission for Oakland County, being the primary road agency for the traffic signal

maintenance and operations at this location, has the staff and other resources available to design and install the proposed traffic signal improvements; and

Whereas the total project cost is estimated at \$117,000.00 with the City of Rochester Hills calculated share to be 33 1/3% at an estimated cost of \$39,000.00 available from City Major Road Act 51 Funds.

Resolved that the City of Rochester Hills City Council is supportive of traffic signal modernization improvements at Avon Road and Old Perch Road intersection.

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes a Blanket Purchase Order to Road Commission for Oakland County, Waterford, Michigan for the upgrade of the existing traffic signal at the intersection of Old Perch Road and Avon Road in the amount not-to-exceed \$40,950.00, which includes a \$1,950.00 (5%) contingency.

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes the Mayor to sign the Traffic Signal Maintenance Participation Agreement for the Avon Road and Old Perch Road Traffic Signal Improvement project on behalf of the City.

Resolved that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the City Clerk of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan and with the Road Commission for Oakland County, Waterford, Oakland County, Michigan.